ATTACHMENT A
16936
AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

For the Snoqualmie and South Fork Skykomish Watersheds within Water Resource Inventory Area 7

PAGE 3

 AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

For the Snoqualmie and South Fork Skykomish Watersheds within 
Water Resource Inventory Area 7

This Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement for the Snoqualmie and South Fork Skykomish Watersheds within Water Resource Inventory Area 7, entered into by King County, the Snoqualmie Tribe, and the Cities of Carnation, Duvall, North Bend, and Snoqualmie, and dated December 27, 2005 ("Agreement") extends the original term of the Agreement through December 31, 2015, and provides for changes to the membership and membership duration of Snoqualmie Watershed Forum ex-officio members ("Amendment").
1.  According to the terms of Section 3 of the Agreement, the Agreement shall remain in effect for an initial term of five years, unless extended for additional terms by the Parties.  The Parties signing this Amendment hereby extend the term of the Agreement as hereby amended through December 31, 2015. 
2.  The text of Section 4.2 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted therefore: 
In addition to the representatives of each of the Parties, the Snoqualmie Watershed Forum shall also include five (5) ex-officio members to increase the representation of citizens and partner organizations within the Snoqualmie Watershed Forum.  The five ex-officio representatives shall be appointed as follows:  1) one citizen appointed by the Snoqualmie Valley Government's Association; 2) two citizens appointed by King County for Council District 3; 3) one representative of the King Conservation District (KCD) appointed by the KCD Board of Supervisors; and 4) one representative from a nonprofit organization appointed by the Snoqualmie Watershed Forum.  Ex-officio members participate in consensus decision making but do not participate in voting in the event consensus cannot be reached.

3. Section 4.3 of the Agreement is hereby amended by adding the text that is underlined as follows:    

Snoqualmie Watershed Forum members shall serve a term of four years, or the remainder of their elected term (if appropriate), whichever is shorter.  Snoqualmie Watershed Forum ex-officio members shall have appointed representatives whose terms shall be as follows:   the three ex-officio member representatives appointed by the Snoqualmie Valley Government's Association and by King County for Council District 3 shall each receive a term of four years; the ex-officio member representative appointed by the King Conversation District shall receive a term of 4 years; and the ex-officio member representative appointed by the Snoqualmie Watershed Forum shall receive a term of two years.
4.  This Amendment is effective upon execution by King County and at least two of the eligible cities within the King County portion of WRIA 7, and is binding on only those Parties executing this Amendment.  
5.  This Amendment may be executed in counterparts.  
6.  All other terms of the Agreement shall remain unaffected by this Amendment and shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment is executed by the entities so signing on the dates indicated below:

Approved as to form:




CITY OF CARNATION
By:____________________________


By:_____________________________

Title:___________________________


Title:____________________________

Date:___________________________


Date:____________________________
Approved as to form:




CITY OF DUVALL
By:____________________________


By:_____________________________

Title:___________________________


Title:____________________________

Date:___________________________


Date:____________________________
Approved as to form:




CITY OF NORTH BEND
By:____________________________


By:_____________________________

Title:___________________________


Title:____________________________

Date:___________________________


Date:____________________________
Approved as to form:




CITY OF SNOQUALMIE
By:____________________________


By:_____________________________

Title:___________________________


Title:____________________________

Date:___________________________


Date:____________________________
Approved as to form:




SNOQUALMIE TRIBE
By:____________________________


By:_____________________________

Title:___________________________


Title:____________________________

Date:___________________________


Date:____________________________
Approved as to form:




KING COUNTY
By:____________________________


By:_____________________________

Title:___________________________


Title:____________________________

Date:___________________________


Date:____________________________
PAGE  

